Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01)

ΞT

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒

101,754552

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Semi-Alloys Company, a Limited Liability Company	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Fleet Precious Metals Inc.	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other Limited liability company  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No  3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Partial release	Internal Address:	
Execution Date: 6/06/01	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No	
Application number(s) or registration number(s):     A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
Additional number(s) at	ached 📮 Yes 🔼 No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Jessica Davis Internal Address: c/o Nixon Peabody ILP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: One Citizens Plaza	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Providence State: RI Zip: 02903	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Jessica Davis  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  1. **Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:*  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:*  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:*  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:*  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments.		
Total number of pages including of	over sheet, attachments, and document.	

00000107 968813 06/19/2001 TDIAZ1

01 FC:481

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231 40.00 0

## Additional Receiving Party:

Fleet National Bank 111 Westminster Street Providence, RI 02903

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002316 FRAME: 0124

## PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST ("this Partial Release") is made as of the && day of June, 2001, by and between FLEET PRECIOUS METALS INC. and FLEET NATIONAL BANK (jointly and severally, "Lenders") and SEMI-ALLOYS COMPANY, A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, a Wyoming limited liability company with its principal offices at 888 South Columbus Avenue, Mount Vernon, New York 10550 (the "Company").

## WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to a certain Collateral Assignment of Trademarks dated as of September 26, 1991 and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (the "Assignment"), the Company assigned and transferred and granted a lien and security interest in certain trademarks and service marks to the Lenders as security for performance by the Company of its obligations under certain agreements; and

WHEREAS, each of the Lenders has agreed to release its security interest in and lien upon the trademark entitled "COMBOS" to the Company;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby are acknowledged, the Lenders and the Company hereby agree as follows:

1. Each of the Lenders hereby releases its security interest in the following trademark, together with the goodwill associated therewith (hereinafter, the "COMBOS Trademark"):

<u>Mark</u>	Filing Date	Date of Trademark	Reg. No.
COMBOS	May 26, 1972	September 18, 1973	968,813

- 2. Each of the Lenders hereby assigns and transfers to the Company, without recourse or warranty, its entire right, title and interest in to and to the COMBOS Trademark, together with the goodwill associated therewith.
- 3. Except as amended hereby, the Assignment shall remain in full force and effect and is in all respects hereby ratified and affirmed and all security interests, liens and assignments granted by the Company to the Lenders therein shall continue to secure the obligations of the Company to the Lenders.
- 4. This Partial Release is and shall be deemed to be a contract entered into and made pursuant to the laws of the State of Rhode Island and shall in all respects be governed, construed, applied and enforced in accordance with the laws of the State of Rhode Island, without reference to its conflicts of laws principles.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002316 FRAME: 0125

This Partial Release may be executed in one or more counterparts hereof, each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Partial Release to be executed by their duly authorized officers as of the date and year first above written.

WITNESS:	SEMI-ALLOYS COMPANY, A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
Justin R. Purillo.	By Davidk Joyd Title: President
	FLEET PRECIOUS METALS INC.
	ByTitle:
	ByTitle:
	FLEET NATIONAL BANK
	ByTitle:
	By Title:
STATE OF COUNTY OF	
- ( <del>4</del> ). st. 2001	before me personally appeared

On the 6th day of June, 2001, before me personally appeared of Semi-Alloys Company, a limited liability company, to me known and known by me to be the person executing the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged said instrument by him executed to be his free act and deed in his said capacity and the free act and deed of said Semi-Alloys Company, a limited liability company.

**Notary Public** 

My commission expires:

DIANE LISTWAN **Notary Public New York** Ó1LI5075330

Qualified in Westchester County My Commission Expires 3-31-0-

-2-

TRADEMARK REEL: 002316 FRAME: 0126 5. This Partial Release may be executed in one or more counterparts hereof, each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Partial Release to be executed by their duly authorized officers as of the date and year first above written.

WITNESS:	SEMI-ALLOYS COMPANY, A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY	
	By Title:	
	FLEET PRECIOUS METALS INC.	
D'ane & Haley	By Steven & Moach. Title: VP	
1 d'ane & Haley	By Well M. Mon	
	FLEET NATIONAL BANK	
Biane & Haley	By	
Biane & Haley	By Mal M. Mon Title:	
STATE OF COUNTY OF		
On the day of June, 2001, b	pefore me personally appeared of Semi-Alloys Company, a	
limited liability company, to me known and known by me to be the person executing the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged said instrument by him executed to be his free act and deed in his said capacity and the free act and deed of said Semi-Alloys Company, a limited liability company.		
	Notary Public My commission expires:	

## STATE OF RHODE ISLAND COUNTY OF PROVIDENCE

On the 6 day of June, 2001, before Noack, Vice President and Rull. Monge	re me personally appeared Steven M.
Noack, Vice President and Paul M. Monge	au , <u>Vice Presiden</u> of Fleet
Precious Metals Inc., to me known and known	wn by me to be the persons executing the
foregoing instrument, and they acknowledg	ed said instrument by them executed to
be their free act and deed in their said capa	cities and the free act and deed of said
Fleet Precious Metals Inc.	

Notary Public
My commission expires: 8/30/01

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND COUNTY OF PROVIDENCE

RECORDED: 06/15/2001

On the day of June, 2001, before me personally appeared Steven M. Noack, Vice President and Pavin. Nongeau, Vice President of Fleet National Bank, to me know n and known by me to be the persons executing the foregoing instrument, and they acknowledged said instrument by them executed to be their free act and deed in their said capacities and the free act and deed of said Fleet National Bank.

Notary Public
My commission expires: 8/30/01

P75303.1